
#58229 TOYOTA GT-ONE TS020
Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: F103RS

• Featured on Tamiya’s F103RS chassis
• F-1 front and rear reinforced slicks 
• New removable speed controller tray
• Newly designed nylon front bumper,

stainless steel bracket and aluminum antenna mount
• Kit includes 3-step mechanical speed control, masking seals and wild

sticker set

PART # DESCRIPTION
9805580 Body & Rear Wing
0335172 Front Bumper
4005040 Chassis
4005042 Upper Deck
50505 F-1 T-Bar (F103 Chassis)
50503 F-1 Front Suspension Arm Set (F103 Chassis) 

(B1 & B2)
50504 F-1 Spare Gear Case (F103 Chassis) (C1-C4)
50655 F103 Chassis D Parts (Battery Holder) (D1-D11)
0115065 P Parts (P1-P7)
53349 F-1 Front Reinforced Slicks Type-A

(Front Tire, Front Wheel, Inner Sponge, 2 pcs. each)
53350 F-1 Rear Reinforced Slicks Type-A (Rear Tire, Rear 

Wheel, Inner Foam, A Parts, 2 pcs. each)
9415505 Metal Parts Bag A
9415291 Metal Parts Bag B
9415506 Metal Parts Bag C
9415507 Metal Parts Bag D
3485036 Rear Shaft (MA1)
4305371 Damper Mount Plate (MA3)
9805524 Diff. Joint Bag (MA4 & MA7)
5005073 Rear Coil Spring (MA5)
4305259 Motor Plate (MA6)
9805525 Adjustable Damper Post Bag (MA9, MA11, MA12)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA13 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA13 x4)
2220001 3mm Lock Nut (MA15)
53023 4mm Aluminum Nut (MA16 x20)
50586 3mm Washer (MA17 x15)
53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (MA19 x2)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA20 x10)
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA21 x10)
9805568 3x35mm Screw (MA26 x10)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MA27 x5, Large x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10)
50590 4mm Ball Connector (MB3 x5)
9805478 2mm C-ring (MB6 x5)
50509 F-1 Front Spring Set (MB7 x4...etc.)
50633 4mm Adjuster (MB10 x6)
50395 RD Front Upright Set (MB11 x2...etc.)
50388 RD Differential Ball & Plate Set

(MC1-MC4, MC12, MC14)
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (MC6...etc.)
9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC8 x4)
50506 F-1 Spare Gear Set (MC9-MC11, MC13)
3455035 Antenna Holder (MC17)
4305422-D Antenna Mount (MC18) (50829 Replaces 4305422)
3455381 *1 Antenna Mount Spacer (MC19 x1)
9805556 2x8mm Screw (MD1 x10)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53042 Ball Diff. Grease
53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm) 
9495307 Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
9415504 Speed Controller Bag

Instructions x1 Speed Controller Stay x1
Speed Controller x1 Speed Control Rod x1
Resistor x1 Double-Sided Tape x1
Switch Lubricant x1 3x10mm C.Tapping Screw x2
3x10mm Tapping Screw x4

1055853 Instructions

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set
50473 Hi-Torque Servo Saver
50508 F-1 Super King Pin Set
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53018 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw 

(10 pcs.)
53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set
53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 
53096 3x32mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (4 pcs.)
53101 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (20T, 21T)
53102 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (22T, 23T)
53103 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T)
53104 RD 0.4 Spur Gear Set (93T, 104T)
53116 RD 6mm Carbon Rear Shaft
53117 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (26T, 27T)
53120 RD Aluminum Front Body Mount
53124 3mm Tungsten-Carbide Diff. Ball Set
53148 F-1 Carbon Graphite Friction Plates (F103)
53149 F-1 Low Friction Pads (F103)
53150 F-1 Turn-Buckle Tie-Rods (F103)
53151 F-1 Diffuser Set
53154 Acto-Power Formula Motor
53158 Formula Car Ball Bearing Set
53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black) 
53168 F-1 Hard Type Carbon-Graphite Chassis Plate 

(F103)
53169 F-1 Flex T-Bar Set (F103)
53170 Glass Tape (15mm x 25m)
53173 Formula Car Low Friction Aluminum Damper
53174 Friction Damper Grease (Soft)
53175 Friction Damper Grease (Medium)
53176 Friction Damper Grease (Hard)
53183-D Formula Car Aluminum Heat Sink Motor Mount
53247 Formula Adjustable Friction Damper Post Set
53248 Formula Lightweight Diff. Joint Set
53257 Formula Height Adjustable Gear Case
53258 Formula Link-Type Front Suspension
53259 Formula 3.5mm Offset Upright
53272 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor
53277 Height-Adjustable Aluminum Heat Sink Motor Mount
53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53339 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)
53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Use in combination with 53104 & 53183.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




